## NOTICE OF A JOINT CITY OF LAS VEGAS COUNCIL/SAN MIGUELCOUNTY COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Las Vegas and the San Miguel County Commission will hold a Special meeting on Wednesday, January 15, 2025 starting at 2:00 p.m. at the City of Las Vegas Council Chambers, 1700 N. Grand Ave. Items to be discussed and considered: Discuss, review and potential action regarding designated authority with San Miguel County of the 8<sup>th</sup> Street Extension and Discuss, review and potential action regarding a joint partnership with San Miguel County for Animal Shelter Services. A copy of the agenda may be obtained from the City Clerk, 1700 N. Grand Avenue, Las Vegas, NM during regular business hours. The Meeting is open to the public.

City of Las Vegas /s/Casandra Fresquez City Clerk

Las Vegas Optic – Via Email on Thursday, January 9, 2025 Available on City Website: <u>www.lasvegasnm.gov</u> Fax: KFUN-KLVF Radio and KNMX-KMDZ-KBQL Radio for PSA via email on Thursday, January 9, 2025